
CITY OF CAMBRIDGE 
BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Ci~1~ fd1\ 'M'!-~\1: 5 \ 
617-349-6100 .- _.,,. rF= c\1Y CLEj\

1
'c\1.5 QFf\Cc. '.J~ MASSACHUSt. 

CA~IBiUOG.:.. I 

BZA Agplication Form 
BZANumber: 137449 

Generallnformatjon 

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: 

Special Permit: __ _ Variance: _.,X~- Appeal: __ _ 

PETITIONER: 53..Raymond Street, LLC C/0 Macyann Thompson Architects, Zac Car<iwell,.AIA 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 741 Mount Auburn Street, Watertown, MA 02472 

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: D..BaY.mond St , Cambrjdgg,_MA 

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: Single familY. + accessocy. 
,apartment 

REASON FOR PETITION: 

/New Structure/ 

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: 

ZONING DISTRICT: Residence A-2 Zone 

The proposed new house asks for r~lief to continue the existing use as a single family with accessory apartment. 
This use is as allowed per 4.22 in existing structures via special permit. As a new structure, relief is requested to 
allow the accessory apartment which otherwise meets all other requirements found in 4.22. 

Side-yard setback relief is also requested to install exterior access stairs leading to the lower level accessory 
apartment and to reduce the side-yard setback for an accessory garage structure. The garage structure is 
attached to main residence with exterior deck on second floor requiring a larger setback than an entirely detached 
accessory structure. A smaller setback of 5ft aligning with accessory structure setback requirements would align 
the garage with the existing driveway location which is proposed to remain in the same location. 

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED: 

Section: 4.22 (Accessory Apartments). Article: 4.000 
Article: s.ooo Section: 5.31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements). 

Original 
Signature(s): 

( 

tp ~:;Name) 
/ 



_ . .,. 
Address: 

Tel. No. 512-633-9873 
E-Mail Address: zac@maryannthompson.com 

Dam: ____________ __ 



SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE 

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH 
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10. 

A) 
A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship, 
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons: 

Allowing the inclusion of an accessory apartment in the residence will give the owner flexibility to 
better provide for family, health or other situations that may arise where having a secondary dwelling 
unit in the structure would be beneficial. 

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or 
B) topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures by not affecting 

generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons: 

C) 

1) 

2) 

Considering the design, age and condition of the existing structure it is beneficial from functional, 
longevity, energy and neighborhood fabric considerations to construct a new residence designed to 
modern building standards. Relief for the side-yard setback for the garage is requested to maintain 
the existing driveway location. 

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER: 

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following 
reasons: 

As accessory apartments are allowed in existing structures in the zoning district through a special 
permit application the creation of one in the proposed new structure only seeks permission to allow 
this use as well. Other than the age of the structure all other requirements for such accessory 
apartments listed in 4.22 are met. A portion of the side-yard setback relief requested is due to the 
required access stairs to the accessory apartment located on the left side-yard. 

The reduced setback for the garage structure would put it alignment with standard accessory building 
setbacks as allowed by the ordinance. Additionally, the location of the proposed garage places it 
adjacent to an existing accessory garage structure on the neighboring property so as to not cause 
any substantial detriment to neighboring owners. 

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or 
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons: 

The proposed design has been reviewed and approved by the Avon Hill NCO. Granting the 
construction of the accessory apartment would fulfill the purpose of section 4.22 of providing more 
flexibility within the zoning district to add more residential units without substantially altering the fabric 
of the district. Allowing the reduction in side yard setback for the garage structure would reduce 
impervious paving material by aligning the structure with the existing drive. 

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you 
should consult with an attorney. 



Applicant: 53..B.Dymond Street,...IJ& 

Location: 741 Mount Auburn Street 

Phone: 512-633-9873 

Existing 
CgadiliQD& 

IQ!aL aBQSS 5,041 
ELQOB!BE8; 
LQI8BEA; 16,731 

BAIIQ QE ~BQSS 
ELOQB 8BEA IQ .30 
LQI8BEA; 2 

LQI!BE8QE 
EAQl:l DWELLI~g 8,365.5 
.Y1iii 
SIZEQELOT: WIDTH 87 

DEPTH N/A 
SEIE38C~S It:~ EEET; FRONT 18.8 

REAR 86.6 
LEFT 6.2 
SIDE 
RIGHT 

14.6 
SIDE 

SIZE QE BUILDI~G· HEIGHT 25.75 
WIDTH N/A 

BAIIQ QE USABLE 
Q~E~ SI?ACE IQ 67% 
LOI8BEA; 
t:IQ. QE DWELLI~g 2 
UNITS· 
~Q QE ~AB~It:~a 3 
Sf?ACES: 
~Q. QE LQ8DI~~ N/A ABEAS: 
CISIA~QEIO 
~EABESI BLDa N/A 
Q~S8M~LQI 

IZA.AapUcatjon Form 

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION 

Present Use/Occupancy: 

Zone: 

Requested Use/Occupancy: 

Blguested Orcllnance 
Cgudiligus Bl.gujremeuts 

8,365 8,368 

16,731 6,000 

.50 .50 

8,365.5 4,500 

87 65 
N/A N/A 
20 20 

69.8 25 

11.25 10 (sum 25) 

5 10 (sum 25) 

34.33 35 
N/A N/A 

74% 50% 

2 

2 1 min 

N/A N/A 

N/A N/A 

.single family,: + accessorx 
Bpartment 
Residence A-2 Zone 
Single family + accessory 
apartment 

(max.) 

(min.) 

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction 
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc. 

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS). 
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATIIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') 

DIVIDED BY LOT AREA. 
3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

DIMENSION OF 15•. 

BZA.Aapliqation Form 



BZA APPLICA'liON I'OBM - OWNERSHIP DD'OBMAT:tON 

1'o be co.mp~eted by OJINJ:R, signed before a notary aDd retu%'Ded to 
1'l1e Secretary of tl2e Board of BODiDg Appeals. 

I/We fllltij<J I:J::."'~A)~~ S"3 f?;-·-) S\; ~tc_ 

Address: 11- '£ 1/s tuqckz fld C~ ,,_,j'::f 
? 

OA 0~ ('), 

State that I/We own the property located at ___ s-~~~~~~~~v-~~d-~-J~-~~~---------
1 

which is the subject of this zoning application. 

The record title of this property is in the name of [3 

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date '-1 (z.~ /2. \ , Middlesex South 

County Registry of Deeds at Book ~48~~ , Page zq l- ; or 

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate 

Book --~8~~~4~8~---- Page ----~~~~-q~----------

AUmOJU'DD DUS!'D, 

*Written evicleDc::e of AgeDt 's stantf1ng to represeDt petitioner may be z:ecp;zested. 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of --~Jl1~~~~~~~~~~l~-------------
The above-name $a_tyz {/'(.;/fill ·Ha¥.£C personally appeared before me, 

this l :l of¥- 20_m_, and made /t:l.~a~ ;he :;ve s;.a~ement is true. 

/ {4(Jf llflliA ~dt'JI/AJ lA-' Nota:(y_ 

I J I ~ Z3 I) RICHARD E. GARCIA L.U (Notary seal>. NotaryPubllc 
CoiDI10ftWIIftb of MaaachuseUI 

• MJ Comndllloa Elplra JaauaiY zO, 2023 

My commission expires 

' 

--- -·- -- - "' 
• If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent 

deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. 

(AHACIIMBNT B - PAGE: 3) 



City of Cambridge 
MASSACHUSETI'S 

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL 

831 Mass Avenue, Cambridge, MA . 
. (617 ) 349-6100 

BZA 

POSTING NOTICE - PICK UP SHEET 

The undersigned picked up_ the notice board for the Board of Zoning 
Appeals Heari . 

Name: 
(Print) 

Address: Sb ~ W A_ ,f21_ 
7 

CaseNo. c{jz.A" /37#2 

Hearing Date: ___ 1--J~ /;'-----77/-e-..::.....;._,_[ , / 

Thank you, 
Bza Members 

Date:# , 
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FENCE ALONG STREET SOUTHWEST CORNER

SOUTH ELEVATION EXISTING CONDITIONS

A0.2
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ENTRY DOOR AND WALKWAY SIDE ENTRY BY DRIVEWAY

SOUTH ELEVATION WITH PARKING AREA

EXISTING CONDITIONS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

A0.3



ENTRY TO AUXILARY UNIT

EAST ELEVATION

EXISTING CONDITIONS

WEST SIDE OF HOUSEPARKING AREA BEHIND HOUSE

A0.4



PROPOSED NORTHWEST VIEW

A4.0
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PROPOSED SOUTHWEST VIEW

A4.1
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26 Robinson St 

79 Raymond St 
81 Raymond St 

209-71 

209-52 

41 Linnaean S 



207-64 
MORIARTY, JOHN J.lll & 
KATHRYN ROSE MORIARTY 
60 RAYMOND ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

209-9 
BURSACK, ELLIOTT S. & JOAN FRIEBELY 

51 AVON HILL 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3609 

209-71 
SCYLLA PROPERTIES, LLC. 
P.O BOX 990024 
BOSTON, MA 02199 

209-8 
RATHBONE, CHARLES H. & EDITH T. RATHBONE 

57 AVON HILL ST. 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3609 

209-70 
RESIDENT 
17 BATES ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3611 

209-7 
SCOTT, CLAUDIA BARNETT 

120 SCHOOL ST 
CONCORD, NH 03301 

209-20 
DAVIS, PAUL R. & 
MARGOT A. WELCH CO-TRUSTEES 
77 AVON HILL ST 

~ 

d 
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C/ 0 ZAC CARDWELL, AlA 

714 MT. AUBURN STREET 

WATERTOWN, MA 02472 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

209-51 
GOLBERG, MARK 

35 RAYMOND ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3638 

207-68 
IATRIDOU, SABINE & CONSTANTINO$ MARINOS 
1 GRAY GARDENS EAST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-1547 

209-21 
PARKER, JUDITH W. 

8 WYMAN STREET 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3628 

207-67 
2 GRAY GARDENS LLC 
292 NEWBURY ST- PMB #485 
BOSTON, MA 02115 

209-46 

MOLLER, CLIFFORD B., TRUSTEE 

THE 2000 CLIFFORD B. MOLLER REV TURST 

53 RAYMOND ST 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

MATT HAYES, 

MANAGER OF 53 RAYMOND ST. LLC 

17 ELLSWORTH AVE 

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139 

209-6 
KRIEGER, SARAH H. 
71 AVON HILL ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

209-64 
GOOD, BYRON J. & MARY-JO DELVECCHIO GOOD 
77 RAYMOND ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140-3639 

209-11 
FOLLEN STREET LLC 
47 RAYMOND ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 

209-69 
SPERLING, JAMES D. & 
VIRGINIA A. LOEB TRUSTEE 
21 BATES ST 
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02140 



 

 

Avon Hill Neighborhood  

Conservation District Commission 
831 Massachusetts Avenue, 2nd Fl., Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 

Telephone: 617 349 4683   TTY: 617 349 6112    histncds@cambridgema.gov    

http://www.cambridgema.gov/historic/districtshistoricproperties/avonhillncd 

 

Constantin von Wentzel, Chair; Mark Golberg, Vice Chair 

Levin Campbell, Heli Meltsner, Members  

Art Bardige, Theresa Hamacher, Alternates 
 

   CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS 

 

   PROPERTY: 53 Raymond Street 

    

   OWNER: 53 Raymond Street LLC 

     17 Ellsworth Avenue 

     Cambridge, MA  02139 

 

The Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District Commission herby certifies, pursuant 

to Title 2, Chapter 2.78, Article III, Section 2.78.140-270 of the Code of the City of 

Cambridge and the City Council order establishing the Commission, that the work 

described below is not incongruous to the historic aspects or architectural character of the 

district, and that the existing structure is not listed on the National Register of Historic 

Places nor has it been determined to be eligible; the existing structure is in advanced 

disrepair and restoration is not financially feasible; and the new design enhances the 

enjoyment of the district by providing pedestrians views into portions of the property: 

 

Demolish the existing building and construct a new single-family house with 

auxiliary apartment. 

 

The proposal was approved with the condition that there will be staff review of 

materials during final design development/construction as well as review of visible 

changes to the landscape plan. 

 

Work is to be carried out as indicated on the drawings by Maryann Thompson 

Architects, Watertown, MA, titled “Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District 

Commission Review Set, 53 Raymond Street,” dated June 8, 2021. 

 

The plans referenced above are incorporated into this certificate, which is binding on the 

applicant, and all improvements shall be carried out as described herein. 

 

This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized is commenced 

within six months after the date of issuance. If the work authorized by this certificate is 

not commenced within six months after the date of issuance, or if such work is suspended 

in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, this 

certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more 

extensions not exceeding ninety days each may be allowed in writing by the Chair. 

 

Case Number: AH-713   Date of Certificate: June 28, 2021 



 

Attest: A true and correct copy of decision filed with the office of the City Clerk and the 

Avon Hill Neighborhood Conservation District Commission on June 29, 2021. 

By ____cvw/aac______________________, Chair. 

 

 

Twenty days have elapsed since the filing of this decision. 

No appeal has been filed__________________. Appeal has been filed_______________. 

 

Date___________________  ________________________________, City Clerk. 



Pacheco, Maria 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good, Byron <byron_good@hms.harvard.edu> 
Monday, September 27, 2021 12:06 PM 
Pacheco, Maria 
Matt Hayes Project at 53-55 Raympnd 

Dear M Pacheco@ Cambridge.Gov 

We at 77 Raymond St have no issues with Matt's design for entry stairs to the accessory apartment. Best, Mary-Jo Good 

1 
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